compter de la signature de l’ordre de service prescrivant le démarrage des prestations. 

4- Allotissement  
         Les travaux objet de la demande sont répartis en un (01) lot.  

5-  Coût Prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des opérations à l’issue des études préalables est de : 23 000 000 F (Vingt-trois Millions francs) 

CFA. 
6-  Participation et origine 

Le présent Appel d’Offres est ouvert à toutes les Entreprises de Travaux Publics de droit camerounais justifiant d’un parc 
d’engins sur présentation des cartes grises certifiées ou un contrat de location signé et enregistré, des capacités techniques,

[...]

9 Cautionnement provisoire 

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement provisoire délivré par un 

établissement bancaire de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances, dont le montant est fixé à : 460 000 F 
(quatre Cent  soixante Mille Francs) CFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 
              Sous peine de rejet, le cautionnement provisoire devra être impérativement produit en original datant d’au plus trois (03) 
mois.  
             Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré quinze (15) jours après la publication des résultats et au plus tard trente (30) jours

[...]

The maximum execution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the execution of works 

subject of this tender shall be Three (03) Months. 

4 Allotment : 
           The works shall be in one (01) lot. 

5 Estimated coast :  

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stand at: XAF 23 000 000 f (twenty three millions francs). 

6 Participation and origin: 
The participation in the present call for tender is equally open by conditions to all the companies of Cameroonian right (law) and 

having skills in the field of roads construction, who possess road equipment, justified by certified “gray card” or who produces a

[...]

offline, however, when both options are open, the bidder cannot use both the online and offline 
modes. 

9 Provisional bid bond : 
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Minister of 

Finance featuring on the listing document 12 of the Tender File of an amount of XAF 460 000 (four hundred sixty thousand 

francs), and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers. 
10 Consultation of tenders file:  
The file can be consulted at the Bondjock council, during working hours from the publication of the present invitation to tender.